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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Executive Summary

1. Heritage The roots of the Western tree
The Judeo-Christian ethic gave birth to the free & prosperous
West yet is now being abandoned

2. Disaster! Challenges facing society today
A survey, with particular attention to economic weaknesses

3. Response Christians being Christians
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The Protestant Reformation

A Societal Revolution

“Here | stand ...”

New societal norms:

— Political framework

— Legal system

— Approach to the weak and needy

— Education

— Social structures

— Intellectual and productive endeavour
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Share Of World Population (1820-2011)
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e Understand God

REESON |, Understand world

e Towards the
eschaton

e [n human material
wellbeing

Progress

e Egalitarianism &
tolerance

= Political, legal,
social structures

People

Rodney Stark

Historical Thesis
The Capitalist West
e Rule of law

e Intellectual pursuit &
scientific discovery

e Pluralistic democracy

e Freedoms of
expression &
conscience

= Material prosperity

e Care for the poor
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Harold J. Berman
Legal Polymath

“...the principle of law reform in the direction of greater humanity,
the principle of the coexistence of diverse legal systems,
the principle of the conformity of law to a system of morals,

the principle of the sanctity of property and contract rights based
on intent,

the principle of freedom of conscience,

the principle of legal limitations on the power of rulers,

the principle of the responsibility of the legislature to public
opinion,

the principle of predictability of the legal consequences,

as well as newer socialist principles of the priority of state
interests and of public welfare...

For Western man as whole [these principles] are, above all,
historical achievements created mainly out of the experience
of the Christian church in the various ages of its life”.



rrecveministry Chinese Academy of Social Sciences
20 Year Study

“One of the things we were asked to look into was what
accounted for the success, in fact, the pre-eminence of the
West all over the world. We studied everything we could
from the historical, political, economic, and cultural
perspective. At first, we thought it was because you had
more powerful guns than we had. Then we thought it was
because you had the best political system. Next we
focused on your economic system. But in the past twenty
years, we have realised that the heart of your culture is
your religion: Christianity.

That is why the West is so powerful. The Christian
moral foundation of social and cultural life was what
made possible the emergence of capitalism and then
the successful transition to democratic politics. We
don’t have any doubt about this.”

Source: Civilisation, Niall Ferguson
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ATIAC LIEDADAN

Robert Woodberry

Protestant Missionaries = Democracy

Published in The American Political Science Review in May
2012.

Historical and statistical analysis shows that "conversionary
protestants” were a crucial catalyst in the rise and spread of
global stable democracy.

= religious liberty,

e mass education

e mass printing

e newspapers

= voluntary organizations
e colonial reforms

http://www.academia.edu/2128659/

The Missionary Roots of Liberal Democracy

http://www.hillcountryinstitute.org/wp-content/uploads/
missionaryrootsofliberaldemocracy.pdf
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Rights Under Threat

In Australia Today

Which three or four, if any, of these rights do you feel are most under threat today?

Freedom Of Speech
Basic Human Rights
Freedom Of Religion
Democracy

Equal Rights For Women
An Independent Judiciary
The Rule Of Law

No Arbitrary Arrest

Trial By Jury

Other

The Right To Vote

Don't Know / None Of These

* Not statistical difference
Source: IPSOS MORI / MC800th
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International Difference
Average
43% -4
35% -3*
18% +9
32% -12
17% 0*
29% -13
22% -6
14% -2*
8% -2*
3% 0*
8% -6
18% +11
50%

40%

11



Rights Under Threat

In Australia Today

Which three or four, if any, of these rights do you feel are most under threat today?

International Difference

Average
Freedom Of Speech = 390 43% -4
Basic Human Rights 3204 35% -3*
Freedom Of Religion | 18% +9
Democracy |EEG—_— 20 32% -12
Equal Rights For Women | 17% 0*
An Independent Judiciary I 16% 29% -13
The Rule Of Law | 22% -6
No Arbitrary Arrest | 14% -2*
Trial By Jury | 8% o
Other | 3% 0*
The Right To Vote | 8% -6
Don’t Know / None Of 18% +11
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* No statistical difference 12
Source: IPSOS MORI / MC800th



Rights Under Threat

In America Today

Which three or four, if any, of these rights do you feel are most under threat today?
International Difference

Average

Freedom Of Speech 410, 43% 2%
Basic Human Rights 37% 35% +2*
Freedom Of Religion 18% +12
Democracy 32% -5

No Arbitrary Arrest 14% +6

Rule Of Law 22% -3

Equal Rights For Women 17% -4
An Independent Judiciary 29% -18
The Right To Vote 8% 0

Trial By Jury 8% -2*
Other 3% 0%

Don't Know / None Of These 20% 18% +2*

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

* No statistical difference 13
Source: IPSOS MORI / MC800th



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Executive Summary

1. Heritage The roots of the Western tree
The Judeo-Christian ethic gave birth to the free & prosperous
West yet is now being abandoned

2. Disaster!  Challenges facing society today
A survey, with particular attention to economic weaknesses

3. Response Christians being Christians
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Impending Challenges

World Economic Forum
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Impending Challenges
Risks by Country

Global Risks Of Highest Concern For Doing Business By Country

Fiscal crises in key economies

Fallura of major
financial mechanigm

of InSsiution

LM price shook 1o
i global economy

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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Risks Developing/Advanced Economies
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Impending Challenges
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Impending Challenges

Experts versus Generalists
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100 Years
e End of Victorian era » France failed, Germany e Soviet Union weakened
= Europe controls the all conquering e China/US entente
= Colonies and empires civilians « Global trade
JV v JV
11900 11920 11940 11960 11980 12000
Ar Ar A
= Austro-Hungarian, Russian, e US & Soviet
Ottoman empires gone superpowers

Soviets collapsed
China markets open

Iraq, Afghanistan ahead
Arab spring, ISIS ...

10M soldiers killed, 7M Cold war

Communism established ahead
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Impending Challenges
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A recent survey of Another study asked what people would give
12,800 American women found up for a year in order to not lose the internet
34% Check their smartphone

21%

27%

before getting out of Alcohol

bed

Wake up in the middle of ~Chocolate

the night to check
Facebook

Coffee

Check Facebook while
on the toilet

Sex VAL

Source: https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040312969/
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A worldwide study of internet use in
university students captured an online
generation

Over a third of students spend more
than 5 hours online a day

Source: https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040312969/

Internet Addiction & Youth

Students surveyed tried to “disconnect” for
24 hours and said:

“It felt like some sort of
withdrawal”

“I most likely have an
addiction”

“I felt very inferior”

“I really panicked”

“Media is my drug”

24
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Mental Health

Australian - Men

25
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Australian - Men

 80% of suicides in Australia are by men

e Suicide is the leading cause of death
among males aged 15 — 44 years

* Up to 59% of men feel they are not part of
a community

o Of children living with only one natural
parent, the father is the absent parent in
81% of cases

e 61% of men have lost contact with more
friends than they would have liked

 Men are lonelier than women from early
adulthood right through to their seventies

* More than 70% of men view pornography
online

* Men are twice as more likely than women
to have substance abuse disorders than
women 26
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Women are 3x more likely than men to engage
in non-fatal suicidal behaviour and constitute
54% of suicide attempts but are actually less
likely to commit suicide

More than 25% of women take at least
one drug to treat a psychiatric
condition (2010) — most prominently for
depression and anxiety

)

o

The National Eating Disorder
Association estimates that 10
million American women suffer
from eating disorders

@

Source: https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992041885194/

Mental Health
USA - Women

@

23% of women vs 16.9% of men are
diagnosed with mental illness

Depression is the most common
women’s mental health problem

Women are 2x as likely as men:

1. To have panic disorder, general
anxiety, and specific phobias;

2. To develop PTSD following a traumatic
event

38.5% of adult women report poor mental
health

https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040312292/

https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040469355/
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USA - General
. . Y4 of all social security disability Among Medicaid beneficiaries with
payments are for individuals with disablilities, 49% have a mental illness

.. mental illness

The use of drugs to treat psychiatric behaviour 36,000 — 41,000 die by suicide every yea"l'
has rise [sic] by 22% since 2001 That's like losing the population of Green
Bay, Wisconsin every three years

Less than 1/3 of adults witha Only 41.1% of Americans with a mental
diagnosable mental disorder receive disorder receive treatment; 13.4% of

;fe‘grme”ta' health services ina given  h5¢ freatment is minimally inadequate

Source: https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992041885194/ https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040312292/
https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040469355/
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1in 17 Americans live with a
serious mental illness

The economic cost of untreated mental
illness is more than $100 billion annually
in the United States. This money is spent
on addiction treatment, incarceration,
homeless shelters and other preventable
difficulties, like lost productivity at work

24% of state prisoners have a recent
history of a mental health disorder

Up to 2/3 of homeless adults suffer from
chronic alcoholism, drug addiction,
mental illness or some combination of all
three

Mental Health
USA - General

1 in 5 children has had a seriously
debilitating mental disorder

1 in 5 people suffer from mental iliness;
approximately 57.7 million Americans
every year

A recent study estimates that serious
mental illnesses cost society $255.4
billion annually in lost earnings in the US

More than half of all prison and jail
inmates have a mental health problem

31% of adults using homeless services
reported having multiple mental ilinesses

Source: https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992041885194/ https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040312292/

https://www.pinterest.com/pin/246923992040469355/
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Rates By Age Per 100,000

20

i 4 $

Age-Adjusted Rate
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Source: America Foundation for Suicide Prevention 2015, Facts and Figures, viewed 24/9/2015,

Suicide

Age Range

-®- Less than 14
-~ 1510 24
- 251to 44
-+~ 45 to 64
¥ 65 to 84
85 or older
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Suicide

Prevalence of Suicidality Among
U.S. Adults by Sex and Age in 2008
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Source: National Institute of Mental Health 2015, Thoughts of Suicide and Made Suicide Plans, viewed 24/9/2015, 1
http://www.nimh.nih.gov/health/statistics/suicide/thoughts-of-suicide-and-made-suicide-plans.shtml




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Mental Health
USA - Youth

Any Disorder

Lifetime Prevalence Demographics
of 13 to 18 year olds (for lifetime prevalence)
« Lifetime Prevalence: 46.3% of 13 to 18 year « Sex: Not statistically different

olds
» Lifetime Prevalence of “Severe” Disorder:

21.4% of 13 to 18 year olds have a “severe”
disorder

- Age: Statistically different

80 -

70

60 -

Percent

50 -

40-

Percent

Females Males 13-14 15-16 17-18

« Race: Statistically significant differences

Lifetime Lifetime Prevalence were found between non-Hispanic whites
Prevalence of a Severe Disorder and other races

Merikangas KR, He J, Burstein M, Swanson SA, Avenevoli S, Cui L, Benjet C, Georgiades K, Swendsen J.
Lifetime prevalence of mental disorders in U.S. adolescents: Results from the National Comorbidity Study-
Adolescent Supplement (NCS-A). J Am Acad Child Adolesc Psychiatry. 2010 Oct;49(10):980-989.

Source: National Institute of Mental Health 2015, Any Disorder Among Children, viewed 24/9/2015, 2
http://www.nimh.nih.gov/health/statistics/prevalence/any-disorder-among-children.shtml
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18%
16%
14%
12%
10%
8%
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0%

Mental Health
USA - Youth

12-month Prevalence Of Major Depressive Episode Among US Adolescents (2013)

11%

Overall

16%
0
14/013%13% 13%
0 11% 440
11% 11% 10%
9%
8%
5%
\ 4%
Population
Average
2 ¢ 923895 g8y EE g
c = ] = =z o
g = S S o & T 3
Ll T < O
Gender Age Group Race ™

** Al / AN = American Indian / Alaskan Native

Source: National Institute of Mental Health 2015, Any Mental lliness Among Adults, viewed 24/9/2015,

http://www.nimh.nih.gov/health/statistics/prevalence/any-mental-illness-ami-among-adults.shtml. Data courtesy of SAMHSA.
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USA - Youth

 17% of children (aged 5-11) are in poor
or very bad health (2012)

 20% of adolescents (aged 12-17) are in
poor or very bad health (2012)

Source: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Adolescent Health, viewed 24/9/2015, http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/adolescent-health.htm
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Child Health, viewed 24/9/2015, hitp://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/child-health.htm
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USA - Youth

* 18% of children (aged 5-11) are
obese

o 21% of adolescents (aged 12-17)
are obese

Source: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Adolescent Health, viewed 24/9/2015, http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/adolescent-health.htm
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Child Health, viewed 24/9/2015, hitp://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/child-health.htm



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Youth Problems
Alcohol

 12% of adolescents (aged 12-17) are
have used alcohol in the past month

Source: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Adolescent Health, viewed 24/9/2015, http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/adolescent-health.htm
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2015, Child Health, viewed 24/9/2015, hitp://www.cdc.gov/nchs/fastats/child-health.htm



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Youth Problems
Single Parents

25 million (35%) children are being cared for by single parents.

Kids Count Data Center 2015, Children in Single Parent Families, viewed 24/9/2015,
http://datacenter.kidscount.org/data/tables/107-children-in-single-parent-families-by#detailed/1/any/false/
36,868,867,133,38/10,168,9,12,1,13,185/432,431




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Youth Problems
Violence

In the past decade, 284 children were murdered due to school violence.

TopTenz 2015, Top 10 Issues Facing Our Youth Today, viewed 24/9/2015,
http://www.toptenz.net/top-10-issues-facing-our-youth-today.php




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Youth Problems
Poverty

16 million (22%) children are in poverty
e 459% of children live in low-income families

Source: National Center for Children in Poverty 2015, Child Poverty, viewed 24/9/2015, http://www.nccp.org/topics/childpoverty.html




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

Environmental
5.5
Failure of climate-
change adaptation¢
5.01 Biodiversity loss & !
ecosystem collapse
- T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T T T T T T e AT m T m e
Q
®
Q 4.5- ¢Extreme
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Natural catastrophes
Man-made environmental
catastrophes
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Likelihood

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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The red ostline shows the
e cap sxient o 1979

Source: Inter-Government Panel On Climate Change (Sep 2013)

Climate Change

Inter-Government Panel On Climate Change

95% certainty the human activity is
responsible for climate change

Carbon dioxide in the atmosphere is at
an unprecedented level

Sea level is set to continue to rise at a
rate faster than it has risen in the last 40
years

Over the last two decades, the
Greenland and Antarctic ice sheets
have been melting and glaciers have
been receding in most parts of the world

11



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change

NASA Atmospheric CO, Data

<+—— current level

For 650,000 years, atmospheric carbon dioxide had never been above this line
<+—— 1980 level

o i, o

[l S

Source: http://climate.nsasa.gov/evidence/; NASA Atmospheric CO, Data




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change
Coastal Tidal Gauge Data

250

)

N
o
o

%
)

—
-
o

o))
o

Sea Level Change (mm

o
I
]
I
I

-50

1870 1890 1910 1930 1950 1970 1990
YEAR

Source: http://climate.nasa.gov/vital-signs/sea-level/
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change

- Global sea levels rose about 17 centimetres (6.7 inches) in the last century.
Rate in the last decade however is nearly double that of the last century.
Current measured trend of sea level rise is 3.22 mm a year.

- Most of the warming since 1880 has occurred post 1970:
20 warmest years occurring since 1981
All 10 of the warmest years occurring in the past 12 years.

- Number of record high temperature events in the US has been increasing, while the
number of record low temperature events has been decreasing - since 1950.

Source: http://climate.nasa.gov/evidence/ 14
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akistan

Source: World Bank

Climate Change

Impact on Developing Countries

Effects:

e Higher temperatures

e Changes in precipitation patterns
 Rising sea levels

 More frequent weather-related
disasters—posing risks for
agriculture, food, and water
supplies.

Developing countries hit hardest

India: 2012 power failure — 670 million
people affected

15



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Northwest:

- Changes in timing of
streamflow reduce
water supplies for
competing demands.

- See level rise,
erosion, inundation
and increasing ocean
acidity.

- Increasing wildfire,
insect outbreaks and
tree diseases are =
causing widespread
tree die-off.

WA

Southwest:

- Drought and insect outbreaks.

- Increase in wildfires.

- Reduced agricultural yields with
flooding and erosion.

Source:http://climate.nasa.gov/effects/

Heavy downpours and flooding.

Creating risks for the Great
Lakes and affecting
infrastructure, health,
agriculture, transportation and
air and water quality.

' MN

Climate Change

USA - Projections

Northeast:

- Heatwaves, downpours and sea
level rise affecting infrastructure,
agriculture, fisheries and
ecosystems

Increasing sea levels and rise in
extreme heat.

Poses health, energy,
agriculture. environment and
economy risks.

Decreased water availability.



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change
USA Wildfires

Source: http://news.nationalgeographic.com/news/2014/09/1409019-california-wildfires-king-fire-drought-climate-change/

17



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change
USA Wildfires

AL WESTERN WILDFIRES & CLIMATE CHANGE

Wildfires are increasing and wildfire season is
getting longer in the Western U.S.

Average number
of large wildfires
per year

bigger than 1,000 acres 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2012
~140 ~160 ~250

Average length of wildfire season

Early 1970s: 5 months

Today: 7+ months

Source: http://www.ucsusa.org/global_warming/science_and_impacts/impacts/infographic-wildfires-climate-change.html#.VgMr-rS71E5 18



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Climate Change
USA Wildfires

Climate change is driving up temperatures
and increasing wildfire risk.

TEMPERATURES ARE RISING

in the Western U.S. have SNﬂw ME”S SUUNEH
M

increased 1.9°F since 1970.

Winter snowpack melts
up to 4 weeks earlier than
in previous decades.

FORESTS ARE DRIER, LONGER S

| Conditions are primed for
= wildfires to ignite and spread.
®

Source: http://www.ucsusa.org/global_warming/science_and_impacts/impacts/infographic-wildfires-climate-change.html#.VgMr-rS71E5
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Climate Change
USA Wildfires

Wi ildfires are projected to burn more land as
temperatures continue to rise.

Projected increase in annual burn areo ” d
with an additional 1.8°F rise in temperature “ a‘

0% 200% — .L0PA 650%

| J
By mid-century, temperatures in -
the Western U.S. are expected to
increase even more (2.5°-6.5°F)

due to heat-trapping emissions
from human activity.

The choices we make today will determine how

much temperatures increase this century, how long and
damaging wildfire seasons become, and how prepared
communities are for the growing risks of wildfires.

Source: http://www.ucsusa.org/global_warming/science_and_impacts/impacts/infographic-wildfires-climate-change.html#.VgMr-rS71E5
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

Technological
55
Critical information
infrastructure breakdown
5.01
’Cyber attacks
5 [ttt ettt
& Misuse of
isuse o !
g 4.57 technologies i Data fraud ¢
- or theft
4.0
3 .5 1 1 T : T T
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 50 5.5 6.0
Likelihood

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Technology Dependence
The 2003 Northeast Blackout

45/7844

Affected 55 million people

22



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Technology Dependence

The 2003 Northeast Blackout

Power System Outage Task Force: many
systems and control mechanisms remain
susceptible to danger of cyber attack:

“increased vulnerability to disruption via
cyber means faced by North America’s
critical infrastructure sectors...”

Wide-spread power outages affected all
areas of infrastructure:

rail networks

air travel

cellular communications
oil/ fuel production & sale
productive industry
water supply

Source: http://media.treehugger.com/assets/images/2012/07/20120731-india-power-lines.jpg.650x0 g70 crop-smart.jpg

Full Task Force Report: http://energy.gov/sites/prod/files/oeprod/DocumentsandMedia/BlackoutFinal-Web.pdf




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

Geopolitical
5.5 I
Interstate conflict
L 2
5.01 Terrorisét\
attacllts ¢
- | ) Failure of natural
g State coIIaPs.e 4 governance
Q A.5- or cr|5|s‘
£
4.0
¢
Failure of urban planning
3 .5 1 1 T I T T
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report

5.5 6.0
Likelihood



Geopolitical Instability

The One-Player Game — Peaceful Hegemony

EFFECTIVEMINISTRY




Geopolitical Instability

The Two-Player Game — Stable Balancing

EFFECTIVEMINISTRY




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
The Three-Player Game — Unstable




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
The Three-Player Game — Unstable

~




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
The Three-Player Game — Unstable

" )




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
The Three-Player Game — Unstable

4 N




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
Crimean War - 1853

== (<3

Years: 2 Killed: 150,000



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
Austro-Prussian War - 1866

Neutral Or Uninvolved

e

Months 2 Killed: 100,000

10



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Geopolitical Instability

Franco-Prussian War - 1870

T

Neutral Or Uninvolved

<
-

—
i1 [<3

Years: 2 Killed: 150,000

11



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
WWI- 1914

Neutral Or Uninvolved

Years: 4 Killed: 17 Million

12



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Geopolitical Instability
WWII- 1939

Neutral Or Uninvolved

Years: 5 Killed: 70 Million

13



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Geopolitical Instability

Multi-Player Game, with many great powers

14



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

Economic
55
@ Energy price i
5.0 shock Eiscal 'crises ¢ Unemployment or
: | underemployment
* : ‘Asset bubble
Failure of financial i
---------------------------------- mechanismr or-institution-----------4----------------------eee e
e
8 Unmanageable
Q 4.5- inflation
£ .
Failure of criticab’ Deflation
infrastructure
4.0
3 .5 1 1 T I T T
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Likelihood

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Government Policy

Short Term Focus

16



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Finance

Self-serving Assumptions

Chart 2.4 Net debt
150 Per centof GDP Per cent gf GDP 150
Optimistic assumptions:
-Tax
-Costs
100 } -Growth 4 100
20 Currently legislated 10
O | 3 * 3 O
Proposed policy
-850 ¢ <4 -850
2014-15 201920 2024-25 2029-30 2034-35 203940 204445 204950 205455

Source: The Australian Intergenerational Report 2015 17



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Policy
Captive to Markets

Indexed Stock Market 1950-2015

250 -

—Inflation Adjusted S&P500

200 -

150 -

100 -

50 -

0 | 1T 1T 1 1T 1 | 1T 1T 1 | 1T 1T 1 1T 1 | T 1
O &N IO IN O &N N SN O N N N o N D >N o AN D N oA NN oanN o
0w n 0w O W O R0 0 g 0 Q Q Q o
§3535353535§35353535353535735%

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, 1981-2015: The Most Remarkable Stock Market of the Past Century, viewed 17/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html?year=2015&month=3&start=0

Yahoo Finance 2015, S&P500, viewed 19/8/2015,

https://finance.yahoo.com/q/hp?s=%5EGSPC&a=00&b=3&c=1950&d=08&e=18&f=2015&0g=m 18
US Inflation Calculator 2015, Historical Inflation Rates 1914-2015, viewed 18/9/2015,

httn-/imnanns 11cinflationecalerilator com/inflation/hicetarical-inflatinn-ratac/




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Policy

Driven by False Expectations

Above average
P/E ratios

levels of

Unsustainable
earnings

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, 1981-2015: The Most Remarkable Stock Market of the Past Century, viewed 17/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html|?year=2015&month=3&start=0
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Policy

In an Unsustainable Environment

250 -
—Inflation Adjusted S&P500
200 -
1 in 3000 chance
150 -
100 -

50 -

0 r—r——1 "1 " T1— 71 "1/ 177179/ "1 " ""*1 "1 "1 "1 "“"*1 “"“"1 "“~“"*1 "1 "1 "1 "1 "1 "1 "“"1T "1 1
O &N IN N O N IN ISy O N N N O AN N >N O N D N 0o N N NS O N i
e s L A o (LI PP R R o R LI L L L R N ATy
cC 5 € 5 € =5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € =5 €5 € =5 £ €55 € =5 ¢« = c
T 2 ® = ® = ®© = ® = ®©® = ® = ®© = ® = ® = ® = ® = ©® = ®©
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Instead of 6.5% returns, we are likely to experience 2.6% going forward

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, 1981-2015: The Most Remarkable Stock Market of the Past Century, viewed 17/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html?year=2015&month=3&start=0

Yahoo Finance 2015, S&P500, viewed 19/8/2015,

https://finance.yahoo.com/q/hp?s=%5EGSPC&a=00&b=3&c=1950&d=08&e=18&f=2015&g=m 20
US Inflation Calculator 2015, Historical Inflation Rates 1914-2015, viewed 18/9/2015,

httn://www tieinflationcaletilator com/inflation/hictorical-inflation-rate</




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Policy
Leading to High Indebtedness

% of GDP
300% -

260%

250%

200%

150%

100%

50%

0%

UK (1820) Japan Greece USA UK France Germany Canada Australia

Source: Trading Economics 2015, Country List Government Debt to GDP, viewed 22/9/2015, 21
http://www.tradingeconomics.com/country-list/government-debt-to-gdp

UK Public Spending 2015, Time Series Chart of UK Public Spending, viewed 22/9/2015,
httn:-/hananns 1ilbniithlicenandinna 0 1ik/enandina crhart 1802 201EI1IKN YYel1hi111men COF




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Further

Government Policy

Poor Allocation of Resources

US Central Budgetary Office: <1% of current debt
re-invested in future Growth Projects

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, Today’s Global Market Correction, viewed 24/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html?year=2015&month=8&start=0ource:

22



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

USS$4,000B -
USS3,500B -
USS$3,000B -
USS$2,500B -
USS$2,000B -
USS$1,500B -
USS$1,000B -

USS500B

USSOB -
Australia

Source: National Accounts

M USSB Value

Canada

Germany

France

Government Policy

Unfunded Future Pension Promises

UK

USA

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Government Policy

And Secular Stagnation

8.00% - GDP Growth 1961-2015
B America GDP growth (annual %)

6.00% -

2.00% -+ N LT - -

2.00% -

0.00% 7] w \

— MmN N O N o [ N N O o M w!nm N o M — ™
© O OV W O N N N[ofol 0 0 0 0 @ @ & O © O =
AN [N DN OO O o O
™ v - e e e Al A e e e e e e NN AN N
-2.00% -
-4.00% -

Source: The World Bank 2015, GDP Growth (annual %), viewed 21/9/2015, http://data.worldbank.org/indicator/NY.GDP.MKTP.KD.ZG
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Secular Stagnation
Limited Funding

25



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Secular Stagnation

Increasing Numbers of Old People

26



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Secular Stagnation

The Patient Punch Drunk and Uncertain

Janet Yellen: “Why isn’t this lever working?”

Emergency treatment helps survival but then
misallocates spending and undermines confidence

27



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Secular Stagnation
With Little Room to Move

Rates can’t go any lower

28



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Secular Stagnation

Few New Big Ideas

Interne

We need another ‘internet boom’.

29



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Secular Stagnation

Regulation and Defended Interest

Number of permits needed to open arestaurant in NYC:
increased from 2 to 15 during the past 40 years

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2014, THE LOW GROWTH HOAX — Need We Accept Decades of Secular Stagnation? No. Low 30
Growth is a Choice. Not a Fate., viewed 18/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html|?year=2014&month=7&start=0




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Secular Stagnation

Corruption and Self Interest

UNITED STATES CORRUPTION RANK

2
ra

Source: Trading Economics 2015, America — Economic Indicators, viewed 21/9/2015,

http://www.tradingeconomics.com/united-states/indicators

Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, Today’s Global Market Correction, viewed 24/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html?year=2015&month=8&start=0 31




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

<
Y

i

Political Polarisation

Source: Strategic Economic Decisions 2015, Today’s Global Market Correction, viewed 24/9/2015,
http://www.sedinc.com/past-profile-reports-organzied-by-date.html?year=2015&month=8&start=0

Secular Stagnation
Political Standstill

32
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USS$4,0008

USS3,500B -

USS$3,0008
USS$2,5008
USS$2,0008
USS$1,5008
USS$1,0008

USS5008B

USSOoB

B USSB Value
M % of GDP (2y-axis)

Australia Canada

Source: National Accounts

Germany

France

Case Example: Greece

Unfunded Pension Liabilities

UK

USA

Greece

400%

350%

300%
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200%

150%

100%

50%

0%
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

1. Spending a lot more than they were
earning in tax revenues

Greece

Poor Management/Dishonesty

2. Lied about fiscal position to join the
EU

34



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
Economic Collapse/Lack of Effective Response

3. In 2009 they fell into recession, and in 4. Greece has been playing hardball
2012 the EU bailed them out with the EU ever since — taking on
more debt...

oo

You NEED
To TIGHTEN
YOUR BELT




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Greece

High Government Spend / Inefficient Collection

High Public Sector Spending (% GDP) And Horrible Tax Collection

Government Spending
(% of GDP, 2014)

Outstanding Undisputed Tax Debt
(% of Annual Revenue Collection, 2010)

Latvia | | 37% Germany [ 1%
Bulgaria | 39% UK =1 7%
Slovakia | 1 42% France 1 7%
Spain | | 44% Finland =1 8%
Germany | 1 44% Belgium —110%
UK | | 44% Spain 1 10%
Portugal 1 49% Latvia =1 22%
Cyprus | | 49% Bulgaria ———123%
Greece NN A9% Portugal 1 24%
Italy | | 51% Cyprus | | 36%
France | | 57% Slovakia | | 64%
Finland . . l|59% | Greece — 90,%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 50% 100%

Source: South China Morning Post 2015, INFOGRAPHIC: How the Greek Euro crisis happened, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://www.scmp.com/infographics/article/1841400/infographic-origin-greek-crisis




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
A Culture of Entitlement

Why Has Greece Constantly Had Such High Public Deficits?

e Widespread tax fraud e Fraud in the collection of pension
(family of dead pensioners still receive
money, invalidity pensions obtained with

e Exorbitant salaries of civil servants )
bribes, etc)

e One million civil servants in a country of

11 million people = The first €17 billion of earnings of

shipowners are exempt from paying

_ _ taxes (guaranteed by an article of the
= Professionals retire at age 50-55 Greek constitution)

= Unmarried daughters of civil servants o e high interest payments on the debt

inherit their parents’ pension even if until it produced the second bailout in
they have not contributed. Result: the 2012

daughters do not get married (legally)

South China Morning Post 2015, INFOGRAPHIC: How the Greek Euro crisis happened, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://www.scmp.com/infographics/article/1841400/infographic-origin-greek-crisis




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
Corruption

GREECE CORRUPTION RANK

Source: Trading Economics 2015, Greece — Economic Indicators, viewed 21/9/2015, http://www.tradingeconomics.com/greece/indicators




Greece

EFFECTIVEMINISTRY
Unsustainable Debt

Greece’s Debt-To-GDP Ration Is A Staggering 177%

Financial markets no longer consider Greece as debt-worthy, therefore won't lend at rates Greece
can afford, therefore Greece cannot keep up payments to service its current debts while carrying out

basic government functions

Putlic cielr a5 B of GDP

2S Torecasi
D]
20-3%
‘ qi3-5%
L Te Bl

B399

(RN RENE B H_rlllg.]l

WMore than 150 :
iEahy

.

GIEBCE
e
GREECE FHAS & DERT OF €315 BILLIDM, 172 PER CENT OF GREEE GDP
Appraximatedy 80 per cemt af the dei 1s hor 1he Tralka (EU, ECB and 1IMF ), 1ha remaining 20 pesr cEml 1o prnvake
ieEsiors. TheE 10p thres cretifoer counirs=ss are Germany €727 Bllion, France €£55.2 illicen and 1taly £458.4 olllicon

Source: South China Morning Post 2015, INFOGRAPHIC: How the Greek Euro crisis happened, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://www.scmp.com/infographics/article/1841400/infographic-origin-greek-crisis




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
Economic Collapse

GREECE GDP
Very bad!

il

Source: Trading Economics 2015, Greece — Economic Indicators, viewed 21/9/2015, http://www.tradingeconomics.com/greece/indicators




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Luxembourg
Crech Rep,
Ausiria
Dermark
Estania
Metherlands
Humgary
Romania
SEeoen
Podand
Lithaania
Hizlgnam
Slovenia
Firfand
Buitgaria
ireftand
Lag=wia
France
Slowvakia
Haly
Posriugal
Crogia
Cyprus
Spain
Grepce

Source: South China Morning Post 2015, INFOGRAPHIC: How the Greek Euro crisis happened, viewed 21/9/2015,
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http://www.scmp.com/infographics/article/1841400/infographic-origin-greek-crisis

Greece

Massed Unemployment




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
Migration

Greeks Are Fleeing Greece

The people leaving Greece are some of the most economically productive which makes it that much
harder for the Greek economy to recover.

= ¥

Podaiien anmwrh

Ao larkan declinge

A ponciadhion
Change in Greece

Source:South China Morning Post 2015, INFOGRAPHIC: How the Greek Euro crisis happened, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://www.scmp.com/infographics/article/1841400/infographic-origin-greek-crisis




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Public
hospital
budget cut
by 25%

O

47% rise in people who
felt like they did not

receive nec essary

healthcare
O

30% increase in the
number of people
seeking
psychiatric help

Greece

Further Meltdown

@,

35%
Increase in
suicide
rates

Source: Time 2011, The Greek Mental-Health Crisis: As Economy Implodes, Depression and Suicide Rates Soar, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://content.time.com/time/world/article/0,8599,2079813,00.html

G. Rachiotis 2015, What happened to suicides during the Greek economic crisis?, viewed 21/9/2015,
http://bmjopen.bmj.com/content/5/3/e007295.full

London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine 2014, Greece — a depending health crisis, viewed 21/9/2015,



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Greece
Poverty/Homelessness

C
v / Lk

e More than 3 million (27.7% of population) people on the edge of
poverty

e 20,000 people are homeless in Greece
— 9,000 are homeless in Athens

Source: orld Socialist Website 2012, Hunger and homelessness on the rise in Greece, viewed 21/9/2015, 10
https://www.wsws.org/en/articles/2012/03/gree-m14.html
List 25, 25 Cities With Extremely High Homeless Populations, viewed 21/9/2015,

httn-//lict?2E ~AM/2E_~itinc_aviramalhv/_hinh_hanmealace_nAanitilatinne/2/




EFFECTIVEMINISTRY USA
Budget Deficit

% of GDP

40%
—Revenues

35% —Total Spending
30% -
25% -

20% -

15% -

10% -

5% -

O% I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 1
2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

Congressional Budgetary Office 2015, The 2015 Long-Term Budget Outlook, viewed 23/9/2015, https://www.cbo.gov/publication/45308
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

0%

-2%

4%

-6%

-8%

-10%

-12%

-14%

-16%

-18%

2015

% of GDP

Source: Congressional Budgetary Office 2015, The 2015 Long-Term Budget Outlook, viewed 23/9/2015,

2020 2025 2030

Greece's deficits
peaked at 12.9% of

GDP in 2009 _
M Revenues Minus Total Spending

https://www.cbo.gov/publication/45308

USA

Cumulative Impact

2035 2040 2045 2050
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY USA
Federal Debt

% of GDP
250% -

Greece!
200% - Greece’s federal debt \

as of 2015 is 177% of
GDP!
150% -

100% -

50% -

0% -
2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

Congressional Budgetary Office 2015, The 2015 Long-Term Budget Outlook, viewed 23/9/2015, https://www.cbo.gov/publication/45308
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USA

Quo Vadis ?

EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

14



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

World Economic Forum

Risk Categories

5.5 .
1
1
Spread of !
Wej iy Of infectizus diseases ! Water crises ;
mass destruction !
* | Failure ofc‘limate- Interstate conflict ECOn0m|C
1
Critical information Energy price! change ada Wtion
infrastructure breakdown s . * . Unemployment or
5.0 Biodiversity loss & Fiscalicrises L,l(nderemployment .
ecosystem collapse Terrorist #Cyberattacks Environ mental
Failure of financial attack Asset bubble
mecha nism or institution FOOd: rOfound SOCia| |nstab|l|ty
""""""""""""""""""""""""""" G885 ~TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T e
! Failure of natural L
s ) Large:-scale State collapse governance GeOpO|ItICa|
o Unmanageable Misuse of ] 1o o
o 4.5- inflati technologies  Involuntary migration ~ or crisis, ¢Extreme
£ Inflation \ weather events
= L 4 ® ! Data fraud
Failure of critical @ Deflation | ortheft  “Natural catastroph i
phes
infrastructure ¢ i SOCIetal
Mah-made environmental
1
! catastrophes
1
4.0 ! .
| Technological
1
. |
Failure of urban Planning
|
3- 5 T T T I T T
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Likelihood

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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EFFECTIVEMINISTRY Executive Summary

1. Heritage The roots of the Western tree
The Judeo-Christian ethic gave birth to the free & prosperous
West yet is how being abandoned

2. Disaster!  Challenges facing society today
A survey, with particular attention to economic weaknesses

3. Response Christians being Christians




rrecrveminiatry Implications For Christians & Churches
A Challenging Context

e Business as usual

e Address the challenges of the world as you teach from the
Scriptures

e Beready
— Faith under fire
— People needing help

e Business as usual



EFFECTIVEMINISTRY

Impending Challenges

5.5 :
Weapons of ; S‘pread.of i Water crises
mass destruction mfectlouidlseases ! ; * Interstate conflict
Critical i . ! Failure of climate-
ritical |nformat|on’ & Energy price | change adaption ®
infrastructure bregkd_own_ shock - 0: _ « Unemployment or
5.0 Biodiversity loss & Fisca) ‘crises d | .
ecosystem collapse g Terrorist ®Cvber attadiaderemploymen
Failure of financial attaclfs * Asset ubk?le . -
__________________________________ rechanisi or-nstitution. - Food ctises_o profound social instability
+ ! Failure of natural
g Unmanageable Misuse of o Largei—scéle State collapse ngvErnance
4.5- inflation X involuntary migration r crisise ¢Extreme
£ * technoiogles ¢ Data fraud® . weather events
Failure of critical¢® Deflation ! or theft Natural catastrophes
infrastructure | *
Man-made environmental
i catastrophes
4.0 i
¢
Failure of urban planning
3 _5 T T T : T T
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Likelihood

Source: 2015 World Economic Forum Global Risk Report
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